

# MUSEUM SELECTION

|  |  |
|--|--|
| Museum Selection SKU                       | 29306  |
| Full Product Name                          | Gift Pack of Panettone & Pandoro   |
| Ingredients, with allergens in <b>bold</b> | <p>MINI PANETTONE CLASSIC:<br/> <i>wheat flour, sultana raisins 19%, <b>butter (milk)</b>, sugar, <b>egg yolk*</b>, water, sourdough (<b>wheat flour, water</b>), candied orange peels 6% (orange peels, glucose - fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid), inverted sugar syrup, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, flavourings.</i><br/> <i>*Barn eggs. May contain <b>nuts, mustard and soy.</b></i></p> <p>MINI PANETTONE WITH CHOCOLATE CHIPS:<br/> <i>wheat flour, chocolate chips 16% [sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithin (<b>soy</b>), vanilla natural flavouring - cocoa 46%], <b>butter (milk)</b>, sugar, <b>egg yolk*</b>, water, sourdough (<b>wheat flour, water</b>), inverted sugar syrup, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, <b>barley malt extract</b>, salt, flavourings. <i>*barn eggs. May contain <b>nuts and mustard.</b></i></i></p> <p>MINI PANDORO CLASSIC:<br/> <i>wheat flour, <b>eggs*</b>, sugar, <b>butter (milk)</b>, sourdough (<b>wheat flour, water</b>), emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, cocoa butter, skimmed <b>milk powder</b>, salt, flavourings. <i>*Barn eggs. <b>May contain nuts, mustard and soy.</b></i></i></p> |
| May contain statements                     | Nuts Mustard Soy   |
| Net Quantity in grams                      | 280g   |
| Country of Origin                          | Italy  |
| Storage instructions                       | Cool and Dry   |
| Manufacturer's name and address            | Via Dell'Innovazione Tecnologica 4 -<br>06019 Pierantonio, Umbertide (PG) Italia   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                   | Y  |
| Suitable for vegans                        | N  |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers               | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers            | N |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers             | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers               | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers             | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers              | N |
| Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers        | Y |
| Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers           | Y |
| Suitable for celery allergy sufferers            | Y |
| Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers             | Y |
| Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers           | N |
| Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers            | N |
| Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers            | y |
| Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers   | y |
| Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers          | y |
| Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers          | n |
|  |   |
| Free from alcohol If no, % and name              | y |
| Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers | y |
| Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them  | Y |

|                     |  |                |  |  |
|---------------------|--|----------------|--|--|
| Date of last Review |  | Version Number |  |  |
| 04.04.24            |  | V1             |  |  |